The term of this agreement is from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022, and is renewable 
upon mutual agreement of ACOG and WHITE from year to year. The Agreement may 
be cancelled by either party upon 45 days’ notice. 

7. The Agreement covers a maximum of forty-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-nine 
dollars ($49,999.00) for any fiscal year.  

8. WHITE will not incur additional expenses unless agreed to by the Chair of ACOG, 
including, but not limited to: 
a. Mileage to and from meetings outside of the ACOG service area. 
b. Copies reimbursed at $0.25 per page;